

## **News Release**

217 South James Campbell Blvd. Columbia, TN 38401

Contact: Jim Robinson Phone: 931-388-1970

Email: jrobinson@heritagebankandtrust.com

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

## Heritage Bank & Trust Opens Loan Production Office in Mount Pleasant

(July 28, 2017) — Heritage Bank & Trust has recently opened a loan production office at 109 South Main Street in Mount Pleasant. The office is Heritage Bank & Trust's fourth location.

"We are excited to expand our presence in southern middle Tennessee," says President & CEO Jim Robinson. "Our bank has experienced significant growth over the last few years and we feel that there is a real opportunity for Heritage Bank & Trust to provide financial services to the Mount Pleasant community."

The loan office, led by Hendley Edwards, vice president and loan officer, will focus services on providing local businesses and individuals with loans and lines of credit, commercial real estate and construction financing, agricultural loans as well as equipment financing.

"I am thrilled to be providing financial services in my hometown," says Edwards. "Part of our mission as a community bank is giving back to the communities we serve and we are excited to make a difference in the Mount Pleasant community."

Heritage Bank & Trust is a community bank with four locations throughout southern middle Tennessee. As of December 2016, Heritage Bank & Trust had total assets of approximately \$115 million and celebrated its third straight year of record earnings.